## **2020 Kansas Statutes**

**75-7041.** Assistance to counties and advisory boards by commissioner of juvenile justice; administration; rules and regulations. On and after July 1, 1997:

(a) In accordance with K.S.A. 77-415 et seq., and amendments thereto, the commissioner of juvenile justice shall adopt rules and regulations necessary for the implementation and administration of K.S.A. 75-7038 through 75-7053, and amendments thereto, and as prescribed by those sections. The commissioner of juvenile justice shall provide consultation and technical assistance to counties and juvenile corrections advisory boards to aid them in the development of comprehensive plans under K.S.A. 75-7038 through 75-7053, and amendments thereto.
(b) K.S.A. 75-7038 through 75-7053, and amendments thereto.
(b) K.S.A. 75-7038 through 75-7053, and amendments thereto, shall be administered by the commissioner of juvenile justice or by officers and employees of the juvenile justice authority designated by the commissioner to the extent that authority to do so is delegated by the commissioner, except that the authority to adopt rules and regulations under K.S.A. 75-7038 through 75-7053, and amendments thereto, shall not be delegated.

History: L. 1997, ch. 156, § 10; May 22.